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Notifications - Email

* Prerequisite
* Custom domain name
* To send from customer’s verified domain
* Important part of the branding
* For authenticity
* Domain + logo + background color
* Email preview tool
* Template tests concluded
* Cancelled 7-day trial to avoid charges



Notifications - Text

* Free test phone #
* Send to numbers registered at MailerSend
* Daily limits

* Purchased phone #
e S2 / month
e Toll-free 833-221-7705
* Shared between all notifications customers

* Allows up to 1000 texts sent per day
* Verification process available to remove limit

* Advantages
* Nearly 100% delivery & 98% open rate (email 20-30%)
* Sent & received in seconds, majority read in first 5 minutes
* Not Internet dependent



Notifications - Compliance

* CTIA consent categories

* Conversational
* Respond to user’s request
* Consentimplied
* Informational
* Notifications should remain in this category
* Express consent
* Promotional
* Express written consent (more restricted)

* T-Mobile non-compliant traffic fees
* For app to person senders

* Beganlan 1, 2024

* $2000 social engineering (such as phishing)
* 51000 illegal content
* $500 all other violations



Payments

e APl token and caching ompleted
* Enrollment tool completed

* Integration into paynow processing flow
* Originally developed for OPO using Stripe

Adapted for Registrations with payment disabled

e Adding option to pay through JustiFi
3 paths

* (Original) Stripe — for OPO Startups

* (Recent) Free — current reservations

* (New) JustiFi — for Munibit websites

Resulting code can be reused elsewhere

Only cards in reservations
* Not feasible to hold for ACH
* Simplifies first development



Sub Accounts ®

1D lookup

Created On

Oct 24, 2023
4:21pm

Oct 26,2023
5:42pm

Jan 4,2024
12:47pm

Jan 4,2024
1:10pm

Jan4,2024
1:12pm

Jan4,2024
1:24pm

Nov 27,2023
1:24pm

Name

Munibit Test Seller

North Town

opo

0p0638399706324818506

0p0638399707782915405

0p0638399714578677316

South Town

Filter by status v

Account

acc_40BnBhwo3zztU5NSg5Vx8v |_|:|

acc_ta¥YLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M |_|:|

acc_1FWé6I8Zh2kocLrJjMcmY 5k rl:l

acc_2zkBscSVé6ZkjwzYzSarj67 |_|:|

acc_SWF9IlwEMNelJrcgjaVjlAH |_|:|

acc_60ADLWv2eh5dab1YvSX5Cz |E|

acc_7DgWD1abNolOlUthX2oNéc |_|:|

Card Rate

3.00% + $1.00

3.45%+ $0.15

3.45% + $0.15

3.45% + $0.15

3.45% + $0.15

3.45% + $0.15

3.45%+ $0.15

ACH Rate

Not set

0.15% + $0.37

0.15% + $0.37

0.15% + $0.37

0.15% + $0.37

0.15% + $0.37

0.15% + $0.37

Add a Sub Account

Status

ENABLED

ENABLED

ENABLED

ENABLED

ENABLED

ENABLED

ENABLED



Payments

Filter by status

Made On

Jan 9,2024
10:45am

Jan 9,2024
9:31am

Jan 9,2024
8:46am

Jan 9,2024
8:24am

Jan 8,2024
10:35am

Jan 8,2024
9:31am

Jan7,2024
11:01pm

Jan7,2024
10:44pm

Jan7,2024

Amount

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$25.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

;A AN

All Sub Accounts

Account

acc_ta¥YLrHQHzQgVAQdkhA10M

acc_ta¥YLrHQHzQgVAQdkhA10M

acc_ta¥YLrHQHzQgVAQdkhA10M

acc_ta¥YLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M

acc_60ADLWvSeh5dab1YvSX5Cz

acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M

acc_ta¥YLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M

acc_ta¥YLrHQHzQgVAQdkhA10M

e LAFL UL I A A DL A AL

Description

Invoice 602351

Invoice 602351

Invoice 602351

Invoice 602351

Reservation for Postmaster's Of...

Invoice 602351

Invoice 602351

Invoice 602351

Voo enfe o FAAArA

Payment ID

py_KelXOM2kST2ugOeJrAE72

py_2YoqVd3PC49VBUI3WOxPds

py_1HdxPl1zlla25Fh6E3YNt1

py_29uqZ8hQOALeS23gYtFISU

py_1qshVfDH&tvWPjcXIvBMw7

py_4aNyIHKHS0zoZhCAcscrHb

py_2QluF8ktvAMGdéphazSa38

py_3fQfefrFajLDLRIolGvbSM

e PN ITFRIT S/ LA A A ATIL NS

Account Holder

No Account

Gateway Error

Expired Card

ACH Insufficient

Adam Swank

MC OK

ACH Insufficient

ACHOK

Payment Method
B 1116
) --o0119
EZ) - 0069
B 2227
) 4242
B 444s
Bl 2227
Bl 6789
oo

Create Payment

Status
FAILED
FAILED
FAILED
FAILED
SUCCESSFUL
SUCCESSFUL
FAILED

SUCCESSFUL



Payouts @

All Sub Accounts

Paid Out On

Jan 9,2024

Jan 8,2024

Jan 8,2024

Jan 8,2024

Type

Card

Card

eCheck

Card

Account

acc_ta¥LrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M

acc_ta¥YLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M

acc_ta¥YLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M

acc_60ADLWv9eh5dab1YvSX5Cz

Paid Out To

Successful Payout -+

Successful Payout -+

Successful Payout -+

Successful Payout -+

6789

6789

6789

6789

Payments

$0.00

$120.00

$80.00

$25.00

Refunds

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Fees

$0.00

($13.50)

($9.00)

($1.00)

Other

($30.00)

($15.00)

($35.50)

$0.00

Payout Amount

($30.00)

$91.50

$35.50

$24.00

Status

WITHDRAWN

DEPOSITED

DEPOSITED

DEPOSITED



Payments

* UNCONFIRMED

e JustiFi may be a Stripe aggregator
* Would explain JustiFi’s offering
* Add substance and stability

e Test cards and bank accounts
e Subset of Stripe’s

* An error message during testing
* Mentions Stripe
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