MembershipWare Product & Technology

January 10, 2024

Notifications - Email

- Prerequisite
 - Custom domain name
 - To send from customer's verified domain
 - Important part of the branding
 - For authenticity
 - Domain + logo + background color
- Email preview tool
 - Template tests concluded
 - Cancelled 7-day trial to avoid charges

Notifications - Text

- Free test phone #
 - Send to numbers registered at MailerSend
 - Daily limits
- Purchased phone #
 - \$2 / month
 - Toll-free 833-221-7705
 - Shared between all notifications customers
 - Allows up to 1000 texts sent per day
 - Verification process available to remove limit
- Advantages
 - Nearly 100% delivery & 98% open rate (email 20-30%)
 - Sent & received in seconds, majority read in first 5 minutes
 - Not Internet dependent

Notifications - Compliance

- CTIA consent categories
 - Conversational
 - Respond to user's request
 - Consent implied
 - Informational
 - Notifications should remain in this category
 - Express consent
 - Promotional
 - Express written consent (more restricted)
- T-Mobile non-compliant traffic fees
 - For app to person senders
 - Began Jan 1, 2024
 - \$2000 social engineering (such as phishing)
 - \$1000 illegal content
 - \$500 all other violations

Payments

- API token and caching ompleted
- Enrollment tool completed
- Integration into paynow processing flow
 - Originally developed for OPO using Stripe
 - Adapted for Registrations with payment disabled
 - Adding option to pay through JustiFi
 - 3 paths
 - (Original) Stripe for OPO Startups
 - (Recent) Free current reservations
 - (New) JustiFi for Munibit websites
 - Resulting code can be reused elsewhere
 - Only cards in reservations
 - Not feasible to hold for ACH
 - Simplifies first development

Add a Sub Account

Sub Accounts ②

ID lookup

Filter by status 🔻

Created On	Name	Account	Card Rate	ACH Rate	Status
Oct 24, 2023 4:21pm	Munibit Test Seller	acc_40BnBhwo3zztU5NSg5Vx8v	3.00% + \$1.00	Not set	ENABLED
Oct 26, 2023 5:42pm	North Town	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	3.45% + \$0.15	0.15% + \$0.37	ENABLED
Jan 4, 2024 12:47pm	оро	acc_1FW6I8Zh2kocLrJjMcmY5k	3.45% + \$0.15	0.15% + \$0.37	ENABLED
Jan 4, 2024 1:10pm	opo638399706324818506	acc_2zkBscSV6ZkjwzYzSarj67	3.45% + \$0.15	0.15% + \$0.37	ENABLED
Jan 4, 2024 1:12pm	opo638399707782915405	acc_5Wf9IwEMNe1JrcgjaVj1AH	3.45% + \$0.15	0.15% + \$0.37	ENABLED
Jan 4, 2024 1:24pm	opo638399714578677316	acc_6OADLWv9eh5dab1YvSX5Cz	3.45% + \$0.15	0.15% + \$0.37	ENABLED
Nov 27, 2023 1:24pm	South Town	acc_7DgWD1abNoIOIUthX9oN6c	3.45% + \$0.15	0.15% + \$0.37	ENABLED

Payments

Filter by status

All Sub Accounts

Made On	Amount	Account	Description	Payment ID	Account Holder	Payment Method	Status
Jan 9, 2024 10:45am	\$40.00	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	Invoice 602351	py_Ke1XOM2kST2uq0eJrAE72	No Account	<u>命</u> ···· 1116	FAILED
Jan 9, 2024 9:31am	\$40.00	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	Invoice 602351	py_2YoqVd3PC49VBUI3W0xPds	Gateway Error	visa 0119	FAILED
Jan 9, 2024 8:46am	\$40.00	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	Invoice 602351	py_1HdxPl1zlla25Fh6E3YNt1	Expired Card	visa 0069	FAILED
Jan 9, 2024 8:24am	\$40.00	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	Invoice 602351	py_29uqZ8hQOALeS23gYtFISU	ACH Insufficient	命 … 2227	FAILED
Jan 8, 2024 10:35am	\$25.00	acc_6OADLWv9eh5dab1YvSX5Cz	Reservation for Postmaster's Of	py_1qshVfDH6tvWPjcXlvBMw7	Adam Swank	visa 4242	SUCCESSFUL
Jan 8, 2024 9:31am	\$40.00	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	Invoice 602351	py_4aNyIHKHS0zoZhCAcscrHb	MC OK	 4444	SUCCESSFUL
Jan 7, 2024 11:01pm	\$40.00	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	Invoice 602351	py_2QIuF8ktvAMGd6phazSa38	ACH Insufficient	命 … 2227	FAILED
Jan 7, 2024 10:44pm	\$40.00	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	Invoice 602351	py_3fQfefrFajLDLRlolGvbSM	ACH OK	<u>命</u> ···· 6789	SUCCESSFUL
Jan 7, 2024	¢40.00	h-\/L-\LOU-O-\/AO-ILI-A4O\4	Jane 100054	D LTCIE-VC IIA 4-0- 47-V	Lask Cand	VISA 0097	▼

Payouts ②

All Sub Accounts

Paid Out On	Туре	Account	Paid Out To	Payments	Refunds	Fees	Other	Payout Amount	Status
Jan 9, 2024	Card	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	Successful Payout ···· 6789	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$30.00)	(\$30.00)	WITHDRAWN
Jan 8, 2024	Card	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	Successful Payout ···· 6789	\$120.00	\$0.00	(\$13.50)	(\$15.00)	\$91.50	DEPOSITED
Jan 8, 2024	eCheck	acc_taYLrHQHzQqVAQdkhA10M	Successful Payout ···· 6789	\$80.00	\$0.00	(\$9.00)	(\$35.50)	\$35.50	DEPOSITED
Jan 8, 2024	Card	acc_6OADLWv9eh5dab1YvSX5Cz	Successful Payout ···· 6789	\$25.00	\$0.00	(\$1.00)	\$0.00	\$24.00	DEPOSITED

Payments

- UNCONFIRMED
- JustiFi may be a Stripe aggregator
 - Would explain JustiFi's offering
 - Add substance and stability
- Test cards and bank accounts
 - Subset of Stripe's
- An error message during testing
 - Mentions Stripe